
80. CNYJSA REFEREE FEE SCHEDULE – Game Day What Ifs 
2018 Spring & Fall Season 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Each team is responsible to pay the fee prior to the beginning of the game. 
 

Once the final schedule is published, only the referee, league or sponsoring home field official 
can cancel a game. 
 

Only the referee can cancel or suspend a game because of weather.  Both Teams must be ready 
to play. 
 

The referee is responsible to fill out a game report within 48 hours of every game (played or not). 
 

Any game that is not played in its entirety will be reported to the Referee Assignor who will 
communicate with League Scheduler. 
 
1) The game is canceled by CNYJSA or Home Field Official after the referee has left for the game                  
or is present at the field. 
      Teams should not pay the fee.  CNYJSA will pay 1/2 fee. 
 

2) Both teams arrive to play and the field is deemed unplayable before the game by the referee 
or sponsoring home field official? 
      Teams should not pay the referee. CNYJSA will pay ½ fees. 
 

3) Both teams arrive to play and the game is halted after kick-off? 
      Teams pay the referee full fee  
   
4)  One (or both) team no-shows for a game? 
      Team should not pay the referee.  Game will be considered a forfeit.  
      CNYJSA will pay the ref fee & the team that forfeited will be assessed the ref fee and a fine. 
 

5)  The Referee no-shows? 
     a) If a certified ref (CNY Ref Association) is available and willing to ref (or AR) they can be paid by the 

teams as a normal ref (AR).   
  
 b) If the game is suppose to be a 3 ref system and only 2 refs show, they may do the game as a 2 

man system.  Teams pay full 3 ref fee to be split by 2 refs. 
  
 c) If the game is suppose to be a 3 person system and only 1 ref shows the game may proceed.  The 

ref will do the middle and the teams will be asked to provide a volunteer for each sideline.  Ref only 
keeps 1/2 of the normal full fee. 

   
 d) No refs show up for the game (no certified refs available).  Teams may play a "friendly" game but 

it will not be considered official.  Game will be rescheduled by the league 
 
 

Age Group Game Fee Fee per Team Referee A. Referee (2) 

U9/10 $42 $21 $42 NA 

U11 $46 $23 $46 NA 

U12 $96 $48 $46 $25 each 

U13 $106 $53 $52 $27 each 

U14 $126 $63 $54 $36 each 

U15 $138 $69 $66 $36 each 

U16 $142 $71 $66 $38 each 

U19 $148 $74 $72 $38 each 



 


